Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johann-Jakob Schmid	12/11/2008
Roger Abacherli	12/11/2008
Jacques Felblinger	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schiller AG
Street Address:	Altgasse 68
City:	Baar
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10703524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-589-8900

Email: robyn@shomat.com

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow

Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5362
	11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

Total Attachments: 1

500738014

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022015 FRAME: 0498

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATION

SCHMID, Johann-Jakob residing at Jonentalstrasse 1, 8911 Rifferswil/Switzerland; ABÄCHERLI, Roger residing at Falkenweg 7, 6340 Baar/Switzerland; FELBLINGER, Jacques residing at 22, rue de Pont St Vincent, 54850 Méréville/France

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

" Method and apparatus for non-invasively measuring blood flow and for acquiring and processing and ECG signal "

which is described in US Application No. 10/703 524 filed on 10.11.2003

for which an application for United Sates letters Patent will be filed claiming the European priority of 02405969.3 dated 11.11.2002

WHEREAS, Schiller AG, whose mailing address is Altgasse 68, 6340 Baar, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters right which may be granted therefor or thereon in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Al day of December Zook, at Book _Obocherli (FELBEINGER Jacques) (SCHMID Johann-Jakob) Witness Witness Name: Laber. Name: Leber Remo Address: Address: Address: Alle Landstr. 20 CH-8542 Oberneden

> **PATENT REEL: 022015 FRAME: 0499**

RECORDED: 12/22/2008